



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/DHR.40/2021

Appellant : Md. Sofior Rahman Sk

Respondent : The SPIO, o/o the Block Dev. Officer, Debitola Dev. Block

Date of hearing : 11.11.2021

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma

State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R

The appellant is absent.

Smti. Usha Rani Roy, Asstt. BDO, and SPIO, Debitola Dev. Block and Md. Sabibar Rahman, Junior Engineer are present as authorized by the BDO, Debitola Dev. Block.

The BDO, Debitola Dev. Block vide his letter no. DDB/18/RTI/Pt/2018-19/200 dated 10.11.2021 informed the Commission that the sought for informations had already been furnished to the appellant. He also encloses one letter addressed to the SPIO of Block Dev. Officer, Debitola signed by Sofior Rahman Sk that he has received all the sought for informations and thus withdraw his petition dated 11.01.2021.

Since the sought for informations had already been furnished, and the same are received by the appellant, as such, the 2nd appeal dated 03.05.2021 is disposed of.

Sd/-(Kanak Ch. Sarma) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/DHR.40 /2021

Dtd.11.11.2021

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, o/o the Block Dev. Officer, Debitola Dev. Block, Dist.- Dhubri, Assam, Pin-783 339 for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority, o/o the Block Dev. Officer, Debitola Dev. Block, Dist.-Dhubri, Assam, Pin- 783 339 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Sofior Rahman Sk, S/o- Lt. Hashem Ali Sk, Vill- Jhaler Alga Pt-I, PO- South Geramari, Dist.- Dhubri, Assam, Pin- 783 331, Contact No. 9101325984 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.

lun

5. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission